% 57.1 55.8 57.8 58.3 55.6 56.5 50.9 55.3 40.4 54.7

Recoveries –
Ag to Cu concentrate

% 49.4 50.4 52.7 54.1 51.9 53.8 49.7 55.5 40.7 50.4

Recoveries –
Au to Py concentrate

% 24.3 25.3 25.0 24.8 25.1 24.1 25.6 25.9 24.2 24.9

Grade –
Cu in Cu concentrate

% 12.3 11.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.3

Grade –
Au in Cu concentrate

g/t 29.3 22.2 24.6 25.9 22.8 24.5 18.8 17.6 19.4 22.7

Grade –
Au in Py concentrate

g/t 6.2 5.9 6.2 6.2 5.8 5.9 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.9

22.2.7 Sensitivity Analysis

The economic analysis with cash flow forecasts on an annual basis has used only Proven and Probable Mineral
Reserves, and sensitivity analyses with variants in metal prices, grade, capital, and operating costs.

The sensitivity analysis conducted to assess the effects of changes in key parameters upon NPV, after taxation
in this case, and the results are presented in Table 22-6.

DUNDEE PRECIOUS METALS INC.
NI 43-101 TECHNICAL REPORT: MINERAL RESOURCE AND MINERAL RESERVE UPDATE – CHELOPECH MINE

CSA Global Report No. R160.2022 Page 158

Table 22-6: LOM sensitivity analysis – after tax

Gold price Price (US$/oz) NPV at 0% (US$ M) NPV at 5% (US$ M) NPV at 7.5% (US$ M)

-20% 1,120 340 280 256

-10% 1,260 456 370 337

0% 1,400 573 461 418

10% 1,540 690 552 498

20% 1,680 807 642 579

Copper price Price (US$/lb) NPV at 0% (US$ M) NPV at 5% (US$ M) NPV at 7.5% (US$ M)

-20% 2.20 470 382 347

-10% 2.48 522 421 382

0% 2.75 573 461 418

10% 3.03 624 501 453

20% 3.30 676 540 488

Operating costs –
Copper Concentrate

US$/t of ore processed NPV at 0% (US$ M) NPV at 5% (US$ M) NPV at 7.5% (US$ M)

-20% 37,92 738 588 530

-10% 42,66 655 524 474

0% 47,40 573 461 418

10% 52,14 491 398 361

20% 56,88 408 334 305

Selling costs – Copper
Concentrate

US$/t of ore processed NPV at 0% (US$ M) NPV at 5% (US$ M) NPV at 7.5% (US$ M)

-20% 15.11 639 520 474

-10% 17.00 606 491 446

0% 18.88 573 461 418

10% 20.77 540 431 389

20% 22.66 507 402 361

Selling costs –
Pyrite Concentrate

US$/t of ore processed NPV at 0% (US$ M) NPV at 5% (US$ M) NPV at 7.5% (US$ M)

-20% 10.28 613 491 444

-10% 11.57 593 476 431

0% 12.85 573 461 418

10% 14.14 553 446 404

20% 15.42 533 431 391

Exchange rate US$/EUR NPV at 0% (US$ M) NPV at 5% (US$ M) NPV at 7.5% (US$ M)

-20% 1.00 714 571 516

-10% 1.13 643 516 467

0% 1.25 573 461 418

10% 1.38 503 406 368

20% 1.50 432 351 319

DUNDEE PRECIOUS METALS INC.
NI 43-101 TECHNICAL REPORT: MINERAL RESOURCE AND MINERAL RESERVE UPDATE – CHELOPECH MINE

CSA Global Report No. R160.2022 Page 159

23 Adjacent Properties

There are no other mining operations/projects in the immediate vicinity of the Chelopech Mine.

The Assarel/Medet and Elatsite mines are approximately 15 km and 5 km from Chelopech, respectively, but
are based on porphyry-copper deposits, which have no practical relevance to the Chelopech epithermal HS
copper-gold mineral deposit.

DUNDEE PRECIOUS METALS INC.
NI 43-101 TECHNICAL REPORT: MINERAL RESOURCE AND MINERAL RESERVE UPDATE – CHELOPECH MINE